### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date		
Orland Hoeber				08/24/2006		
Yiyu Yao				08/24/2006		
Xue-Dong Yang				08/24/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	University of					
Street Address:	3737 Wascana Parkway, Regina					
City:	Saskatchewan					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	S4S 0A2					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		11447	17797			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (859)252-0779						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 859/252-0889						
Email: tanya@iplaw1.net						
Correspondent Name:       Andrew D. Dorisio         Address Line 1:       247 North Broadway						
Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1489-003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Attorney			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif						

500147303

REEL: 018208 FRAME: 0710

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

## FROM:

Orland Hoeber, Yiyn Yao and Xue-Dong Yang

### <u>TO:</u>

University of Regina

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Orland Hoeber, whose full post office address is:

2256 Rae Street Regina, Saskatchewan Canada S4T 2E9

WHEREAS I, Yiyu Yao, whose full post office address is:

199 Green Meadow Road Regina, Saskatchewan Canada S4V 0K4

WHEREAS I, Xue-Dong Yang, whose full post office address is:

3446 Rideout Bay Regina, Saskatchewan Canada S4S 7C2

have invented certain new and useful improvements proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF CONCEPT KNOWLEDGE BASE";

AND WHEREAS University of Regina, whose full post office address is 3737 Wascana Parkway, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada S4S 0A2, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and

ASSIGNMENT - METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF CONCEPT KNOWLEDGE BASE Page 2 of 4

for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications;

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at	, this <u>24</u> day of August, 2006.
$\rightarrow$	<i>,</i>
/NS	MI.
Witness	Orland Hoeber

#### Witness declaration

L  $\underline{Can}$   $\underline{Can}$   $\underline{Can}$ , hereby declare that I did witness Orland Hoeber, who is personally known to me, execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

#### CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF CONCEPT KNOWLEDGE BASE", at

, this 24 day of August, 2006. REGIN Signature

ASSIGNMENT - METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF CONCEPT KNOWLEDGE BASE Page 3 of 4

, this <u>24</u> day of August, 2006. Signed at \_ Witness **Witness declaration** IAN BAILEN \_\_\_\_\_, hereby declare that I did witness Yiyu Yao, who I. is personally known to me, execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF CONCEPT KNOWLEDGE BASE", at \_\_\_\_\_ ZEGINA this 24 day of August, 2006. Bul Signature \_\_\_\_\_, this 🟒 🎸 day of August, 2006. Signed at -Witness Witness declaration IRN BAILEY, hereby declare that I did witness Xuc-Dong I. Yang, who is personally known to me, execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF CONCEPT KNOWLEDGE BASE", at ......, this <u>24</u> day of August, 2006. =GINA Signature

ASSIGNMENT - METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF CONCEPT KNOWLEDGE BASE Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 09/06/2006**